in or is about to engage in any of the acts or practices

prohibited by this act, the Attorney General may bring an

action against an operator to:

(1) Enjoin the person from continuing the unlawful acts

or practices;

(2) Seek civil penalties of not more than two thousand

five hundred dollars ($2,500) for a violation under this act

or not more than seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500)

for an intentional violation under this act; and

(3) Seek any other remedies as the court may deem

appropriate.

Section 6. This act shall become effective on October

1, 2026.